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qgEr g &7 w-fee & S ad ECast) Allotment of National Truck Permits we ¥ uen AW % 9% 9N @ W F | 99, SHRI JAGDISH JOSHIF :

T &S TN gsA 3 W T gmd Wag SHRI GANESH LAL MALI -
T I AW A R §, AU SHRI KHURSHEED ALAM
¥ wer g wEAl & AW T g & 3 KHAN :

mfEm B w2 da g AR A @ Ad
p ; “ s KASIM .
sygeqT & WA AT AEr o g safed & | SHRI XASIM ALU ABID

e ag A AeA g fw oSy v wEr SHRI PIARE LALL KUREEL
% amar T A A E A S H‘fq'ﬂT j urf TALIB :

3 fai =vEy ¥z Il A9 AAW G Fﬁﬂ. Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND
FIT 1 TR AW TE FE, AT 447 G | TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

DR. G. S. DHILLON : Thank you' (a) whether it is a fact that 5,000 national very much for this suggestion, We will ex- | truck permits are being issued under the
ZO-pomt economic programme for facilita-

amine this. o,
' | ting inter-State movement of trucks;
I

[
DR. K. MATHEW KURIAN : The in-

" - , (b) whether any criteria have been fixed
formation given by the hon. Minister does) for aliotment of these permits to the var-
not seem to be correct. Sir, according to my |

io! at g )
information, the earning per kilometre has '1 us operators ensurnig their equitable dis tribution; and
declined from October (141) to Novem- L
ber (139) and December (136). Similarly, | - o
1 would like to know whether it is a fact | (c) the number of such permits likely
that the percentage of people affected in the 'to bcanOted in the Um(m Territory of ordinary bus sector (apart from express | Delhi

which is 43 per cent) is high. The total | )
number will add up to 43+14 per cent in | THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF SHIP-

the 45 to 60 paise range+another 7 per YING AND TRANSPORT (SHRI DAL-cent. Therefore, a large percentage, much; BIR SINGH): (a) A ceiling of 5300 bigger than what the Ministry thinks, has ‘permlts for Public carriers (trucks) to be been affeced by this new relative fare in- 1ssued by the various States and Union crease. But on the other hand, earning per | Territories has been specified under the
kilometre has declined from October to National Transport Permit Scheme.
November-December. Is it true or not? ? (b) Yes, Sir.
\

DR. G. S. DHILLON : Sir, T gave the| (c) The ceiling of national permits, fixed
figures as they are before me but if you|In respect of the Union Territory of
hand me over your figires—I stand subject | Delhi, is 250.

t — I wil : .

o correction—I[ will ¢compare them. R R S
DR. K. MATHEW KURIAN : | got the | T8 ¥ 31 F0 #d f5 o A v

information from reliable sources. 1T would frem & fdl 5 gome F1 A # fratvo like to check up whether the Minister has! far 7ar 2 za%v ffy yax § faafes been misled by the officers concerned. a FT v ¥, '(mﬁ ENE S O S )

mnﬁmﬁqgman st fom

DR. G. S. DHILLON : My reliuble S
source is the department. If you reveal your er HT( . [R ﬁ__@*?jl q_’dm reliable source, ¥ will try to verify which 1s; +Thc questlon was actually asked on the more reliable, 'floor of the House by Shri Jagdish Jnshi.
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st T g« i faaor w1 o W
ag We TN F O & | €T TGAHS IAR
e gieute qarfdr £1 % gaar draw st
*1 F, g9 Aavqr @22 w3 e e fema &
=Y 2 F AT AT fobaT d

=Y wEhn Sty - W afglee vae & gania
N FEWET TENE T FT At femt wan
2, w0 & 751 § i #7 A F1 97 AHE
& & o § sifira oG AWA STAATE Sy
Tort & fad odfee oF & wFar §, IR
fagfaa ®< wwar & 91T o7 Tw w1 AT w7
AT &, GAATE W) F awar § A axfor A%
fR ¥ % A% g 791 $NT gOR Ty fqd
Fré wfgwre AN fEIEdr gmaE wHeA )
192 § 9519 &% f5 e fey oA ar
Tty ST A1 gqrafos sfaswen g & a
IEHT FROFOT wweE EiE I &7
e ?

st T fog : AT aed qAE 2 W@

= ST W - gAY AG 2 1 Far widwTT
TR FEA | gady syaedr § AfwA A1 amar-am &1 faam g, 399 deewde e shdA
F wfgw g faar & | FAE o7 TeTHEY
F 20T TATH | § W1 R qow & A g,
b8 gad gaefasw &7 aga 3o Freaard FE OBV & g1 AT AT FEAT ATHX
W A% #1 gy fewdT gmEe e
F | A S F geodia 9 faemrafn 9
i = =R e W g !

W TmaRr fag: 97 9w 3 wfwe & fareer 41 v g, wmwr A ofdeafy &
IAF AN AT qgex F1 aqa zar & w@t
A% T THAIE EEHIWE FT OMIT HiE
3% ¥ ara & I fa¥x & § T AT wY AFAT
gl

sy womeT qret : & WAy gy S ¥
7 YA AGATE F ST 5 g9 qvAw 2%
Tifaew fRa W @ § AT S qerAre w2 sy frar war  ag #a1 & #R g & AT
e & 9a frqw o<tz e T ad
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- to Questions 26
sft Tmae fag : AF Tow A1 o250 fad oI 250 Twed B A7 5T

SHRI KHURSHEED ALAM KHAN:
Sir, these inter-State permits should have been issued long ago. Unfortunately, they have been delayed for lack of negotiations and no advantage was taken of section 63A, sub-section (d) whjch provides :

“to grant, revoke or suspend any permit or countersign any permit for the operation of any transpoit vehicle in respect of such route or area common to two or more States as may be specified in this behalf by the Central Government.”

This advantage has not been taken by the Ministry because no powers have been delegated under this sub-section and the same have stjll been withheld. Had these powers been delegated, permits could have been issued without delay but that was not done.

Secondly, when you are going to issue 5000 permits, which is large number, how are yov going to ensure that there will be no wasteful competition with the Railways?
After all, both will be in the nationalised transport system.

oY aea fog - dewedr wXfe 5 faaor #
18 feir 71 & 1 ST TIAASH FI AT ATET 2
4 T &1 I ATAT TR FAAE TR I
A E ) AR FTOAFIT ¥ N v
wEw # § ) 39w a TfRe 3 fed sad o
e dMT § 244 72T 3W ¥ fod g am
g WY THI A § 99 W & 1 WA #y am
TN FE E ) T & wraw afefeaty G4 2 fo ST SaTRT A §, TOAT SR WA &
[T & St IIAT § IAFT IS A TF 437 T
A

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN :

I don’t think the Railways will agree to
this because there is wasteful competition
which should be
Railways have wagons or not, it is entirely
a different matter.

avodjed. Whether the

It is a question of

avoiding wasteful competition between the

two transport systems.
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to Questions 28

‘ SHRI DALBJI.{ SI'NGH This aspect ' the companies which have more than 7 is ulwa.ys kept in view when the entire, will have to surrender those above it. Of system is brought into operation. course, the choice of surrender will be

‘left to them, as to which one to surrender
SHRI SANAT = KUMAR RAHA : 1 ,nd which one not to surrender. But it want to know this from the Minister, if v . : .
there are more than 4 Takhs of {rocks on ;wdl not aftect the Public Undertakings. road, how could you fix up only 5000, *100. [The Questioners (Sarvashri Sardar trucks for the national permits system 2 Amjad Ali, Dr. V. B, Singh and Harsh
1f this figure is meagre, is the Govern-|Deo Malaviva) were absent.
ment going to increase the iigure so that| vide Cols. 32 infia.]

a large number of trucks wij!l be on the
~road and also the traffic congestion is 1c-
moved ? This will also help the fracer and consumer for providing door-to-door ser-,
vice.

For answer

101, [The Questioners (Sarvashri Dr.
V.B. Singh, Sardar Amjad Ali and Harsh
Deo Malaviya) were absent. For arswer
vide Cols. 33 infra.] i

[ Iy e ,"T"i ]

DR. G. S. DHILLON : Mr. Chairman,
Sir, I may inform the hon. Member that this will have to be only compartmentali-
sed. There will be no reduction in the transport that is entrusted within the State itself. That will not be affected by this.
But we have fixed the number of iater-
state permits. Fifty per cent of these per-

Clesure of Indian Linolium Ltd.

*102. SHRT BIR CHANDRA DEB
BURMANT:

SHRI S. G. SARDESAI :

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state :

mits will go to those owerators who are! have declared closure in Indian Linolium already working on a bilateral system or | Ltd. and have thrown out workers with
within the five zones already fixed. |the help of police and other anti-social
And so far as the existing arrangements |the help of police and other anti-social
within the zone are concerned, they will!elements; and

have their existence as before But for! - .

inter-State purposes, 50 per cent will go| (b) whether any action has been taken
only to those who want to exnand it. But 'to lift the closure ?

in the case of the multi-zonal system. 25 |
per cent will go to those who are within! THE MINISTER OF LABOUR (SHRI the State and 25 per cent to those who are I[ Ifr;dv.( b})zA’Ic‘}l:_eIUrljlzﬁ'tI;?Afa]leElzgeizially(a;l)l ex-Army officers and others—outsiders. the State sphere. According to available
SHRI SYED NIZAM-UD-DIN : I|information, the management are reported
would like to know from the hon'ble |to have declared lockout from November
Minister if the Centre will issue directive|11, 1975. The number of workers affected
to the States that the permits are first to is about 750. The Central Industrial be operated upon by the Government: Relations Machinery has no information Undertakings and where the Undertakings about the reported closure as such or show their inability to operate upon those | about the alleged throwing out of workers
permits, only then the permits will go to with the help of police and anti-social the individuals and the companies. i elements. The matter in any case has been DR. G. S. DHILLON : Sir, as you will | brought by the Ministry of Labour to the
see, the question poses a little predica_.attention of the Government of West ment. T am pot in a position to answer ; Bengal.
it. But we will regulate in such a way. -
that individuals who have more than 3| + The question was actually asked on
will not have any more permit nnd they|the floor of the House by Shri Bir
will have to surrender the surplus, and Chandra Deb Burman.

